
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3065

ANSWERED ON 04TH AUGUST 2022


NH PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN


†3065.  SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has inaugurated and laid the foundation stone for some National Highway projects in Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has sanctioned any funds for these projects;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the targets set for the purpose;

(d) whether the Government has also announced new bypasses and Road Over Bridges (ROBs) on Highways in the State and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the funds sanctioned for the purpose?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) (b) & (c) Yes Sir. The details of National Highways projects including sanctioned funds is at Annexure I.

(d) & (e) Yes Sir. The details of Bypasses and ROBs on National Highways including sanctioned funds is at Annexure II.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3065 FOR ANSWER ON 04.08.2022 ASKED

BY SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA REGARDING “NH PROJECTS IN

RAJASTHAN”.


 DETAILS OF INAUGURATION & FOUNDATION STONE LAYING ON NATIONAL

HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN  RAJASTHAN

S.

No.

Name of Project Length

(in km)

Sanction

Cost (Rs

in Cr.)

Date

of  inauguration/

foundation

stone laying

Physical

progress

Target

date of

completion

Inauguration

1

Kota-Darah of NH-12

from 256/550 to

289/550.

34.33 621.43

24.12.2020


Completed Completed

2

Balotra-Sanderao NH-

325 (Package-I) from

km 16/200 to km

58/00.

31.25 131.28

3

Balotra-Sanderao NH-

325 (Package-II) from

58/0 to 91/600

24.71 179.32

4

Balotra-Sanderao NH-

325 (Package-III) from

118/900 to 156/955

34.425 163.54

5
Rajgarh-Haryana

border NH-709 Extn.
54.68 163.95

6

Wajwana – Banswara

)from km 251+120 to

275+000 section of

NH-927A.

22 96.9

7

Nagaur Bypass from

existing km 166/260

to km 180/500 of NH-

65.

19.225 155.76

8

Dausa – Lalsot –

Kothun Section of NH-

148 &NH-23

83.453 881

9

Construction of

Balance Work of Six

Laning of Jaipur Ring

46.400
1216.67


Road (Southern

Corridor) (Km. 0+300

to Km. 46+700) from

Agra Road to Ajmer

Road of NH-148C.

10

Munabao-Sundra-

Myajlar-Tanot section

of NH-70

273.867 1684

11

Gagaria-Baori-Kalan-

Serwa-Sata Gandav

section of NH- 925 &

NH-925A

196.97 1134

12

Widening and

strengthening of

Sanchore- Nenava

section from km 0.00

to km 11.800 of NH

168A.

11.80 90.25 27.06.2022

Foundation Stone laying

13

Up-gradation to 2LPS

of Nagaur-Bikaner

Section by executing

balance work from

km 177.00 to km

267.325 on NH-89

(New NH-62) on EPC

mode.

74.9 370.36

24.12.2020


Completed Completed

14

Up-gradation to 2LPS

of Ajmer-Nagaur

Section by executing

balance work from

Km. 0.000 to Km.

148.25 on NH-89 (New

NH-58) on EPC.

148.25 255.23 55% March 23

15

Rehabilitation and up

gradation to 2L+PS

of  Beawar-Asind

Section (km 30.00 to

Km 74.00) of  NH 158

(GNHCP) with the

loan assistance of

world Bank on EPC

mode.

44 216.72 43% March 23

16

Rehabilitation and up

gradation to 2L+PS

of  Asind -Mandal

Section (km 74.00 to

42.75 196.23 52% March 23


Km 116.750 of  NH

158 (GNHCP) with the

loan assistance of

world Bank on EPC

mode.

17

Up-gradation to 4 lane

with paved shoulder

from existing km

58/245 (Beawar)  to

existing km 108/600

(Bhim) of NH-58

(Beawar-Gomti

section on EPC mode

in the state of

Rajasthan (Pkg-I.)

50.3 379.23 24%
Oct-2023


18

Up-gradation to 4 lane

with paved shoulder

from Existing Km

108.600 (Bhim) to

144.00 (Baghana) &

Km 158.419 (Mada ki

Bassi) to Km. 173.300

(Gomti) (Total length

50.281 Km.) of  NH-58

(Beawar-Gomti

section) on EPC mode

in the State of

Rajasthan (Pkg-II).

50.3 339.65 35% Oct-2023

19

Construction of

balance works as

Part 2 (two number of

interchanges)

(Cloverleaf) of Jaipur

Ring Road ( NH–

148C) from Tonk road

(NH–52) to Ajmer road

section (NH-48).

6.719 155.73 4.87%  Oct 2022

20

Additional Structures

on Gurgaon-Kotputli-Jaipur section of NH-8.


15 nos.

structures

(Flyovers,

VUP)

364.00 09.03.2022 LOA not yet issued.

21

Construction of 4 lane

Flyover at Indira

Circle in Suratgarh

town at Km 171.100

on Bikaner –

1.07 26.61
27.06.2022


0% Dec-2023


Suratgarh section of

NH -62.

22

Strengthening for

Suratgarh-

Sriganganagar

Section of NH- 62

from km 173.00 to

250.900.

77.90 56.20 0% Oct-2023

23

Construction of 4 lane

ROB at Km 102/00  of

NH- 325  (at LC no. C-

48) at Jalore.

1.06 92.40 2% Oct-2023

24

06 nos. of Flyovers on

Jaipur-Kishangarh

section of NH-8

06 nos.

flyovers
140.236

Appointed date not

yet declared

25

Six flyovers and two

VUPs on Six Lane

Jaipur-Kishangarh-

Ajmer-Beawar section

of NH-48, NH-448 and

NH-58 (Old NH-8) in

the states of

Rajasthan on EPC

Mode

06 nos.

flyovers

and 02

nos. VUPs

247.64


Appointed date not

yet declared

26
Pindwara-Udaipur

section NH-76
2 33 Bidding stage

27

Up-gradation to 2 lane

with paved shoulder

of Sriganganagar-

Raisinghnagar

section NH-911

102 670 1% June, 2024

28
Gandhav-Sanchore-

Gujrat Border NH-68
38 32 0% Jan -2023

  Total
10,093

crores


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) to (e) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3065 FOR ANSWER ON 04.08.2022 ASKED

BY SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA REGARDING “NH PROJECTS IN

RAJASTHAN”.


STANDALONE NEW BYPASSES AND ROAD OVER BRIDGES (ROBS) ON NATIONAL

HIGHWAYS IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

S.

No.

Name of Project Length

(in km)

Sanction

Cost (Rs in

Cr.)

Physical

progress

Target date

of

completion

 1

Construction of 2-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level

Crossing no. C-64 at km 172.990 on

Jodhpur Ajmer road NH-65 in District Nagaur in the State of Rajasthan.

ROB 29.23 84% Dec 2022

2

Construction of proposed 4-lane ROB and it approaches in lieu of existing Level crossing no. 43 at km 13 of NH-162A in Fatehnagar.

ROB 31.90 97% Dec-2022

3

Construction of proposed 2-lane ROB and it approaches in lieu of existing Level crossing no. C-293 & A -292 at km. 233/038 & 233/435 (railway ch.

738/8-9 & 738/4-5) on NH-112 in the

state of Rajasthan.

ROB 96.61 93% March 23

4

Construction of 4 lane ROB at Km

30/00  on NH- 162-E (Pali-Nadol

section) crossing the Falna- Marwar Railway section at LC no. C-67 near Somesar in Pali on EPC Basis in the State of Rajasthan.

ROB 71.53 59% Mar-2023

5

Construction of Proposed 4 lne ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing no. 328A at km. 0.500 to NH-25E in distt. Barmer of state of Rajasthan

ROB 55.28 10% Oct-2023

6

Construction of 4 lne ROB at Km

102/00  on NH- 325 at LC no. C-48 at

Jalore in state of Rajasthan.

ROB 92.4 2% Oct-2023

7

Construction of Balance work of proposed 2 Lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level Crossing No. A-142 at km. 1.0 on NH-ROB 36.03 0% Mar-2024


709 Extn. Near Sadalpur railway station in District Churu in the State of Rajasthan.

8

Construction and widening of ROB at km 76 of old NH-116 (new NH-552E) in

Swaimadhopur city

ROB 43.03 0% June-2024

9

4-Laning of Dangiyawas (km 96.595 of NH-112) to Jajiwal (km 283.500 of NH-

65 Nagaur Road) Section- Package-I (Jodhpur Ring Road)

74.619 1308.73 32.25% March-2024

10

Four laning of Karwar (km 281+980 on NH62 Nagaur Road) to Dangiyawas Section Package-II (design length

30.093 km) of Jodhpur Ring Road in the State of Rajasthan on EPC Mode under NHDP Phase-VII

30.093 724.75
Appointed Date not yet declared.

11

Construction of Balance Work of Six Laning of Jaipur Ring Road (Southern

Corridor) (Km. 0+300 to Km. 46+700)

from Agra Road to Ajmer Road of NH-148C.

46.400 1216.67 Completed  Completed

12
Nagaur Bypass from existing km

166/260 to km 180/500 of NH-65.
19.225 155.76 Completed Completed

13

Construction of 4 Lane PS Rohat Bypass from Starting from Design

Chainage Km 0.00 to Km 4.913.

4.913 89.19 68% Dec-2022

14

Construction of two lane with paved shoulder of   Kawai Bypass of New

NH-752 (old NH-90) from Km 41+560

to Km 50+650 (Design Ch-0+000 to

8+700) in Jhalawar in the State of Rajasthan.

8.7 78.95 5% June-2023

15

Construction of two lane with paved shoulder configuration of (i)

Chippa barod bypass of New NH-752

(old NH-90) from Km. 55+430 to km

64+530 (Design Ch-0+000 to 8+300) &

(ii) improvement from Km 72+080 to km 72+680 & Km 78+750 to km

79+300  on NH-90 (length 900m)

(Total length =9.2 km) on EPC mode.

9.2 73 16% June-2023

16

Construction of 2 lane with paved shoulder Aklera Bypass from Km.

90+840 on New NH-752 (old NH-90) to

km 387+400 on New NH-52 (old NH-

12), (Design Ch-0+000 to 5+000),

(Total length 5.000 km) on EPC Mode.

5.00 50.7 0% June-2023


17

Construction of 2 lane with paved shoulder for the work of "Development of remaining sections of NH-325 (Balotra to sanderao via Jalore) to 2 lane with paved shoulder configuration by Construction of Bypasses for town portions:(1)

Asotra- Brahmdham bypass (2)Siwana Bypass (3) Mokalsar Bypass (4) Major realignment at Kathadi (5) Major realignment at Bishangarh (6) Jalore Bypass (7)

Ahore Town portion (8) Dujana Bypass in the state of Rajasthan" on EPC Mode

41.455 411.4 2% May-2024

18

4 lane divided carriageway from km

0.000 (Km. 144.200 of NH-15 (New

NH-68) to km 21.042 (Km 160.700 of

NH-15 (New NH-68)) Barmer bypass of NH-15 (New NH-68) on EPC rnode in the State of Rajasthan.

21.042 451.66 0% Oct-2024

19

Construction of Pratapgarh City Bypass 2 Lane with paved shoulder configuration from existing km 74.00 to km 81.600 (Design Chainage Km

0+00 to km 11+165) on NH-113 on EPC

Mode in the State of Rajasthan.

11.165 98.89 0% Mar-2024

20

Construction of Two-Lane with Paved Shoulder for Rajgarh Bypass from Design Chainage Km 0.000 to Km

5.400 & Pilani Bypass from Design

Chainage Km 35.840 to Km 43.120

on  NH-709 Extn .

12.68 107.63 0% June-2024

21

Upgradation to Two lane with Paved

Shoulder from existing chainage km

207.700 (Design Ch. 208+550) to km

216.440 (Design Ch. 216+890)

[Sagwara Bypass] & from existing km

227.470 (Design Ch. 227+900) to Km

244.060 (Design Ch. 235+00) [Garhi-

Partapur Bypass] section of NH-927A in the State of Rajasthan on EPC

Mode.

15.44 187.65 0% June-2024

22

Construction of Two lane with Paved

Shoulder for Fatehpur Bypass (Design

Km 0.000 to Km 7.400) , Mandawa

Bypass (Design Km 20.925 to Km

27.300) & Jhunjhunu Bypass (Design

26.84 186.29 0% June-2024


Km 41.625 to Km 54.689) of NH-11 on

EPC Mode in the state of Rajasthan.

23

Construction of 2 lane with paved shoulder Northern Bypass Phase-II of

Kota city from Design chainage

Km.0/0 (Km. 178+300 of SH-33) to Km

12/915 (Km. 236+800 of NH-52) on

EPC Mode in the state of Rajasthan.

12.915 317.74 0% June-2024


Total

5915 crores


*****

